Primers

Num.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Name
IND-10-F
IND-10-R
AFM-1-F
AFM-1-R
MUS-2-F
MUS-2-R
Myxo-F
Myxo-R
JOHN-1-F
JOHN-1-R
NDM-23-F
NDM-23-R
CPS-1-F
CPS-1-R
SPG-1-F
SPG-1-R
PEDO-1-F
PEDO-1-R
GIM-2-F
GIM-2-R
TMB-2-F
TMB-2-R
PST-1-F
PST-1-R
VIM-66-F
VIM-66-R
BlaB-14-F

BlaB-14-R

Sequence of primer
CGGGATCCATGAAAAAGAGC
CCGCTCGAGTCACTTTTTIGTT
CGGGATCCATGATCACCAA
CCGCTCGAGTTAGCGCA
CGGGATCCATGCATCGCA
CCGCTCGAGTCAGTCGTTTTTG
CGGGATCCATGACCTTATTTC
CCGCTCGAGTTAACGCAG
CGGGATCCATGCGTAAACT
CCGCTCGAGTTACTTTTTGC
CGGGATCCATGGAACTGCC
CCGCTCGAGTTAGCGCAGTTTAT
CGGGATCCATGCGCAATCTGAC
CCGCTCGAGTCATTTCTTCGCG
CGGGATCCATGCGTCCGCT
CCGCTCGAGTTAGCGACGATCC
CGGGATCCATGAAGATCAAGTT
CCGCTCGAGTCACTTCTTGCC
CGGGATCCATGAAAAACGTGCT
CCGCTCGAGTTAATCCGCGCT
CGGGATCCATGCGCCCG
CCGCTCGAGTTAGCGATCGC
CGGGATCCATGAAACTGCTG
CCGCTCGAGTTAATCTTTCGC
CGGGATCCATGTTCAAGCTGC
CCGCTCGAGTTATTCCACCACG
CGGGATCCATGAAGAACATTATGC

CCGCTCGAGTTAGTTGCTCGC

Length/bp
20
21
19
17
18
22
21
18
19
20
19
23
22
22
19
22
22
21
22
21
17
20
20
21
21
22
24

24

Tm/C
59.6
59.7
59.1
58.8
63.9
64.6
58.6
57.6
58.2
58.1
63.0
65.1
69.2
68.9
68.4
68.0
50.9
50.1
574
56.2
68.2
65.6
61.0
61.9
65.0
66.5
64.6

64.9



29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

Fla.103-F

Fla.103-R

Bcell-194-F

Bcell-194-R

ARL-1-F

ARL-1-R

ElBla2-1-F

ElBla2-1-R

SHD-F

SHD-R

IMP-71-F

IMP-71-R

CGGGATCCATGCGCAAAAT

CCGCTCGAGTCACTTCTTGTTC

CGGGATCCATGAAAAACA

CCGCTCGAGTCATTTCAG

CGGGATCCATGAAGAAGTTC

CCGCTCGAGTCAATCCAG

CGGGATCCATGATTGCGC

CCGCTCGAGTTACAGTTCTTCC

CGGGATCCATGGAATTTAGCC

CCGCTCGAGTTATTTCGCG

CGGGATCCATGAAGAAGCTG

CCGCTCGAGTTATGAGCTCG

19

22

18

18

20

18

18

22

21

19

20

20

63.8

61.5

54.2

54.2

56.8

56.7

62.5

60.8

63.2

61.8

60.3

61.0



